



2023-2024 WOOSH FEES AND CHARGES			
Service	2022/2023 Effective as of 4 July 2022	2023/2024 Effective as of 3 July 2023	Child Care Subsidy applied where applicable
Vacation Care	\$69.00 per day	\$71	Ø
Vacation Care Excursions	Excursion costs are added to the daily vacation care fee on the applicable day and are determined according to the cost of the excursion.		Ø
Vacation Care Cancellation Fee For less than one week's notice prior to the beginning of each Vacation Care period or as per Service Procedure Note: Full fees charged once Vac care commences	\$18.00 per day	\$19.00 per day	×
After School Care	Permanent Booking \$34.00 per day	Permanent Booking \$35.00 per day	
	Casual Booking \$39.00 per day	Casual Booking \$40.00 per day	Ø
Before School Care	Permanent Booking \$24.00 per day	Permanent Booking \$25.00 per day	Ø
	Casual Booking \$23.00 per day	Casual Booking \$28.00 per day	$\square$
After School Care/ Before School Care Bond	Equivalent to two weeks' full fee per child in accordance with the agreement. Reimbursed at the conclusion of care minus any out fees		
After School Care/ Vacation Care Late	\$17.00 – per child per 15	\$18.00 - per child per 15	×
Pick up Fee	minutes	minutes	_ <del>_</del>
ASC Absentee Fee Charged where no notification is provided for an absent child on the day of care.	\$14.00	\$15.00	⊠
Enrolment Fee	\$37 per child upon an enrolment and thereafter upon re- enrolment for each year.	\$37 per child upon an enrolment and thereafter upon re- enrolment for each year.	×

Sincerely Sharon Dengate Acting Coordinator of Children's Services



